Commissioner Proceedings
August 4, 2021

The Thayer County Board of Commissioners met in open and public session in the
commissioner’s room of the courthouse at 9:00 a.m. on August 4, 2021. Present
were Commissioners Dave Bruning, Dean Krueger, Marlin Bauhard and County
Clerk, Marie Rauner.

Dave Bruning, chairman of the board, called the meeting to order.

Public meeting laws are posted and available on the north wall of the meeting room
in compliance with Nebraska statutes.

The minutes from the previous meeting were mailed to the commissioners for
review. Dean Krueger moved and Marlin Bauhard seconded to approve the minutes
from the July 28, 2021 meeting. Result of vote: Krueger-yes, Bauhard-yes, and
Bruning-yes. Motion carried.

Roger Hofts, Thayer County Road Superintendent, met with the commissioners to
discuss ongoing road projects and give a department update.

The commissioners and Roger have been discussing raises for the road employees to
be more competitive to hire qualified help. Marlin Bauhard made a motion to give
each road employee a raise of $2.00 per hour effective September 6, 2021. Dean
Krueger seconded the motion. Result of vote: Bauhard-yes, Krueger-yes, and
Bruning-yes. Motion carried.

Resolution #1901

Signing of the County Annual Certification of Program Compliance 2021
Whereas: State of Nebraska Statutes, sections 39-2115, 39-2119, 39-2120, 39-2121,
and 39-2510(2), requires an annual certification of program compliance to the
Nebraska Board of Public Roads Classifications and Standards; and
Whereas: State of Nebraska Statute, section 39-2120 also required that the annual
certification of program compliance by each county shall be signed by the County
Board Chairperson and shall include the resolution of the governing body of the
county authorizing the signing of the certification.
Be It Resolved that the County Board Chairperson of Thayer County is hereby
authorized to sign the County Annual Certification of Program Compliance.

Adopted this 4™ day of August, 2021 at Hebron, Nebraska.

County Board Members
/s/ Dave Bruning

/s/ Dean Krueger

/s/ Marlin Bauhard

County Board Member Dean Krueger moved the adoption of said resolution.
Member Marlin Bauhard seconded the motion. Result of vote: Krueger-yes,
Bauhard-yes, and Bruning-yes. Resolution adopted, signed and billed as adopted.

Attest: /s/ Marie E. Rauner

Marlin Bauhard made a motion and Dave Bruning seconded to direct the Chairman
to sign the Annual Certification of Program Compliance to Nebraska Board of
Public Roads Classification and Standards 2021. Result of vote: Bauhard-yes,
Bruning-yes, and Krueger-yes. Motion carried.

Jon Cannon, executive director of the Nebraska Association of County Officials, met
with the commissioners to discuss legislation in both the past and upcoming
legislative sessions.



Karen Prellwitz, Thayer County Treasurer, submitted for review an activity report of
pledged securities for June and July 2021. The report will be placed on file in the
county clerk’s office with monthly reports.

Stacey McLaughlin, Clerk of District Court, Gary Watson, courthouse maintenance,
Kylie Kinley and Jason Tuller, county extension, met with the commissioners to
review budget requests.

Scott Cook, Interim CEO Thayer County Health Services, met with the
commissioners for a monthly update. He announced the award of a grant for
vaccination education and announced the hire of a new Chief Financial Officer who
will begin on August 25™.

Marlin Bauhard made a motion and Dean Krueger seconded to approve vendor
claims as submitted. Result of vote: Bauhard-yes, Krueger-yes, and Bruning-yes.
Motion carried.

General Fund

Applied Connective Technologies
Black Hills Energy

Blue Valley Behavioral Health
Bruning Insurance Agency

Central Market Inc

City Of Hebron

James Costello

DAS State Acctg.-Central Finance
DirecTV

Eakes Office Solutions

Ramona Kay Eickman

Flagstone Lawns LLC

Gage County Sheriff's Department
Glenwood Telecommunications Inc
Nebraska Health & Human Services
Hebron Electric & Air Conditioning
Hebron Journal-Register

Hebron Journal-Register
Hometown Leasing

Johnson County Sheriff’s Office
Jury List District Court 2021
Steven J Kraviec, P.C,, L.L.O.

Lichti Qil Co Inc

Little Blue Natural Resources Dist.
Lynn Peavey Company

M.B.R.

Stacey MclLaughlin

Stacey McLaughlin

Microfilm Imaging Systems Inc
Mid-American Research Chemical
MIPS Inc

Murray Law PC LLO

NACO

Nebraska.Gov

Norris Public Power District
William Ouren

Paper Tiger Shredding Inc

Petty Cash

Physicians Laboratory Pc

Price Funeral Home

Quill Corporation #2259205

Contract Svs
Heating Fuels
Court Costs
Insurance
Supplies
Utilities
Caboose Work
Teletype Svc
Cable Tv Svc
Ofc Supplies
Reimbursements
Lawn Care
Sheriff Fees
Phone Service
Health Care
Supplies
Subscription
Legal Notices
Copier Lease
Sheriff Fees
Jury Trial
Attorney Fees
Mower Gas
Contract Svs
Blood Test Kit
Splys & Labor
Jury Costs
Witness Fees
E-Share Doc
Janitor Splys
Data Process
Attorney Fees
Registrations
Subscription
Utilities
Autopsy Costs
June Service
Postage
Autopsy Costs
Burial Assist
Ofc Supplies

$7,539.25
$51.99
$2,913.75
$1,965.00
$1,187.45
$4,219.19
$3,200.00
$781.88
$72.99
$196.87
$66.25
$162.00
$37.18
$1,336.51
$90.00
$181.25
$132.00
$1,217.96
$1,318.59
$31.31
$3,398.92
$1,778.21
$76.58
$1,688.49
$40.25
$432.95
$89.43
$215.52
$1,293.00
$399.53
$2,709.36
$4,000.00
$750.00
$100.00
$362.23
$75.00
$35.00
$107.95
$175.00
$900.00
$95.98



Quill Corporation - County Court
Quill Corporation #2259205
Region V Services Central Office
Gene A Reinke

Robert Reinke

Patrick J Ryan

Sack Lumber Company

Saline County Treasurer

Tim Spellman

Thayer County Sheriff
Thomson Reuters - West
Tires-N-Service For You

True Value Hardware
University Of Nebraska Lincoln
Us Bank (Attorney)

Us Bank (District Court)

Us Bank (Assessor Dept)
USDA, Aphis

Verizon Wireless

Victory Too LLC

Visa

Daniel L Werner Pc LLO
Windstream

Road/Bridge Fund

Ace Irrigation & Mfg Co Inc
Action Auto Supply

Aramark Uniform Service
Aurora Cooperative Elevator Co
Auto Value Parts Store

Black Hills Energy

Bruning Lumber Co

Central Market Inc

City Of Hebron

Deshler Municipal Utilities
Eakes Office Solutions

General Equipment & Supplies

Glenwood Telecommunications Inc

Hebron Electric & Air Conditioning
Hebron Glass & Upholstery Shop
Hebron Implement Inc

Hebron Journal-Register

Heyen Oil Co

Hometown Leasing

Husker Steel Inc

Landmark Implement Inc

Lichti Qil Co Inc

Linton Small Engine

Mathiesen Tri-Gas Inc

Medical Enterprises Inc

Gary Miller

MIPS Inc

NMC Exchange LLC

Norris Public Power District

Oak Creek Engineering LLC
Overland Ready Mixed Concrete
Petersen LP Gas

Reynolds QOil Co

Ofc Supplies
Ofc Supplies
Qtr. Funding
Bldg. Repairs
Reimbursement
Attorney Fees
Supplies

Adult Drug Ct
Reimbursements
Sheriff Fees
Subscription
Veh Service
Supplies
Mileage

Ofc Supplies
Postage
Splys/Postage
Animal Control
Cell Phone Svc
Supplies

LEC Equipment
Reimbursements
Phone Service

Culvert Splys
Supplies
Janitor Splys
Equip Fuel
Supplies
Heating Fuels
Bridge Splys
Janitor Splys
Utilities
Utilities

Ofc Supplies
Gravelpit Splys
Phone/Inet Svc
Repairs

Parts & Labor
Repair Parts
Help Wanted Ad
Equip Fuel
Copier Lease
Bridge Splys
Loader Rent
Fuel & Oil
Parts & Labor
Welding Splys
Medical Fees
Parts & Labor
Data Process
Repair Parts
Utilities
Engineering Fs
Bridge Splys
Equipment Fuel
Equip Fuel

$40.06
$187.87
$2,326.50
$12,679.00
$233.15
$2,277.00
$138.49
$2,051.82
$49.88
$31.62
$428.20
$110.80
$154.76
$295.87
$96.79
$25.20
$179.24
$3,387.72
$518.77
$720.00
$33.42
$145.41
$700.54

$5,439.60
$11.66
$198.76
$1,310.11
$111.70
$15.13
$118.00
$13.36
$279.72
$18.44
$176.33
$2,743.60
$263.91
$274.09
$283.87
$23.20
$90.75
$4,505.92
$159.05
$24,003.00
$2,750.00
$15,409.82
$965.56
$506.70
$35.00
$676.48
$142.62
$957.57
$125.26
$20,160.00
$4,632.00
$12,507.22
$1,225.00



River Road Repair LLC
Spitz Foundry, Inc

Starr Plumbing LLC
Thayer County Health Services
Tires-N-Service For You
True Value Hardware
Village Of Chester
Village Of Davenport
Watson Auto Supply
Williams Drilling Co Inc
Visitor Committee Fund
Chester Community Club
Ms Mary Flagle

Karen Keilwitz

Stateline Media

Register of Deeds Fund
MIPS Inc

Inheritance Tax Fund
Thayer County Treasurer-Fund
Transfer

E911 Emergency Fund

Black Hills Energy

Great Plains Communications Inc
Windstream

E911 Wireless Fund

Windstream

Emergency Management Fund
Glenwood Telecommunications Inc
Verizon Wireless

Windstream

Hospital Fund

Union Bank & Trust Co - Adm Fees
Noxious Weed Fund

Deshler Motors

Deshler Municipal Utilities

Great Plains Communications Inc
Hebron Journal-Register

Us Bank (Weed)

Verizon Wireless

Windstream

Parts & Labor
Pump Splys
June Service
Drug Tests
Parts & Labor
Supplies
Utilities
Utilities
Repair Parts
Supplies

Advertising
Garage Sale Ad
Supplies
Photography

Ne Deeds Online

Fund Transfer

Generator Gas
E911 Phone Svc
E911 Phone Svc

E911 Phone Svc

Phone Service
Cell Phone Svc
EOC Phone Svc

Hospital Bond

Equip Repairs
Utilities
Phone/Inet
Meeting Notice
Supplies

Cell Phone Svc
Phone# Listing

The commissioners were updated on the activities for the 150" Celebration for the
county on August 21%.

There being no other business to come before the board the chairman recessed the
meeting at 12:30. The board will reconvene on August 9th at 3:30 pm in the Bruning
meeting room at Thayer County Health Services.

I, the undersigned County Clerk in and for the County of Thayer, hereby certify that
all the subjects included in the foregoing proceedings were contained on the agenda
for the meeting and kept continually current and were contained on said agenda for
at least 24 hours prior to said meeting. The agenda is available for the public in the
office of the Thayer County Clerk. A notice of said meeting was published in the
Hebron Journal Register.

These proceedings have been written and available for public inspection within 10
working days and prior to the next convened meeting. The complete text of
resolutions and agreements is available in the office of the Thayer County Clerk.

$352.71
$702.00
$125.00
$15.00
$225.00
$84.40
$10.20
$10.50
$752.69
$663.91

$1,000.00
$52.50
$15.00
$1,198.00

$4,892.44

$50,000.00

$14.32
$10.70
$614.52

$1,326.57

$37.61
$63.07
$112.28

$146,050.96

$63.00
$222.14
$143.76
$4.58
$232.92
$51.94
$4.99



Each commissioner signed the agenda stating a copy was received in the mail. Said
agenda is on file in the Thayer County Clerk’s office.

Dave Bruning, Chairman of the Board Marie E. Rauner, County Clerk

Equal Employment Opportunity Statement
Thayer County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex,
religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services.
Commissioner agenda and minutes are available at www. thayercounty.ne.gov









