Commissioner Proceedings August 4, 2021

The Thayer County Board of Commissioners met in open and public session in the commissioner's room of the courthouse at 9:00 a.m. on August 4, 2021. Present were Commissioners Dave Bruning, Dean Krueger, Marlin Bauhard and County Clerk, Marie Rauner.

Dave Bruning, chairman of the board, called the meeting to order.

Public meeting laws are posted and available on the north wall of the meeting room in compliance with Nebraska statutes.

The minutes from the previous meeting were mailed to the commissioners for review. Dean Krueger moved and Marlin Bauhard seconded to approve the minutes from the July 28, 2021 meeting. Result of vote: Krueger-yes, Bauhard-yes, and Bruning-yes. Motion carried.

Roger Hofts, Thayer County Road Superintendent, met with the commissioners to discuss ongoing road projects and give a department update.

The commissioners and Roger have been discussing raises for the road employees to be more competitive to hire qualified help. Marlin Bauhard made a motion to give each road employee a raise of \$2.00 per hour effective September 6, 2021. Dean Krueger seconded the motion. Result of vote: Bauhard-yes, Krueger-yes, and Bruning-yes. Motion carried.

Resolution #1901

Signing of the County Annual Certification of Program Compliance 2021

Whereas: State of Nebraska Statutes, sections 39-2115, 39-2119, 39-2120, 39-2121, and 39-2510(2), requires an annual certification of program compliance to the Nebraska Board of Public Roads Classifications and Standards; and

Whereas: State of Nebraska Statute, section 39-2120 also required that the annual certification of program compliance by each county shall be signed by the County Board Chairperson and shall include the resolution of the governing body of the county authorizing the signing of the certification.

Be It Resolved that the County Board Chairperson of Thayer County is hereby authorized to sign the County Annual Certification of Program Compliance.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 2021 at Hebron, Nebraska.

County Board Members
/s/ Dave Bruning
/s/ Dean Krueger
/s/ Marlin Bauhard

County Board Member Dean Krueger moved the adoption of said resolution. Member Marlin Bauhard seconded the motion. Result of vote: Krueger-yes, Bauhard-yes, and Bruning-yes. Resolution adopted, signed and billed as adopted.

Attest: /s/ Marie E. Rauner

Marlin Bauhard made a motion and Dave Bruning seconded to direct the Chairman to sign the Annual Certification of Program Compliance to Nebraska Board of Public Roads Classification and Standards 2021. Result of vote: Bauhard-yes, Bruning-yes, and Krueger-yes. Motion carried.

Jon Cannon, executive director of the Nebraska Association of County Officials, met with the commissioners to discuss legislation in both the past and upcoming legislative sessions.

Karen Prellwitz, Thayer County Treasurer, submitted for review an activity report of pledged securities for June and July 2021. The report will be placed on file in the county clerk's office with monthly reports.

Stacey McLaughlin, Clerk of District Court, Gary Watson, courthouse maintenance, Kylie Kinley and Jason Tuller, county extension, met with the commissioners to review budget requests.

Scott Cook, Interim CEO Thayer County Health Services, met with the commissioners for a monthly update. He announced the award of a grant for vaccination education and announced the hire of a new Chief Financial Officer who will begin on August 25th.

Marlin Bauhard made a motion and Dean Krueger seconded to approve vendor claims as submitted. Result of vote: Bauhard-yes, Krueger-yes, and Bruning-yes. Motion carried.

Ge	'n	۵r	al	F١	ın	H
O.			aı.	гι	4 I I	u

Applied Connective Technologies	Contract Svs	\$7,539.25
Black Hills Energy	Heating Fuels	\$51.99
Blue Valley Behavioral Health	Court Costs	\$2,913.75
Bruning Insurance Agency	Insurance	\$1,965.00
Central Market Inc	Supplies	\$1,187.45
City Of Hebron	Utilities	\$4,219.19
James Costello	Caboose Work	\$3,200.00
DAS State AcctgCentral Finance	Teletype Svc	\$781.88
DirecTV	Cable Tv Svc	\$72.99
Eakes Office Solutions	Ofc Supplies	\$196.87
Ramona Kay Eickman	Reimbursements	\$66.25
Flagstone Lawns LLC	Lawn Care	\$162.00
Gage County Sheriff's Department	Sheriff Fees	\$37.18
Glenwood Telecommunications Inc	Phone Service	\$1,336.51
Nebraska Health & Human Services	Health Care	\$90.00
Hebron Electric & Air Conditioning	Supplies	\$181.25
Hebron Journal-Register	Subscription	\$132.00
Hebron Journal-Register	Legal Notices	\$1,217.96
Hometown Leasing	Copier Lease	\$1,318.59
Johnson County Sheriff's Office	Sheriff Fees	\$31.31
Jury List District Court 2021	Jury Trial	\$3,398.92
Steven J Kraviec, P.C., L.L.O.	Attorney Fees	\$1,778.21
Lichti Oil Co Inc	Mower Gas	\$76.58
Little Blue Natural Resources Dist.	Contract Svs	\$1,688.49
Lynn Peavey Company	Blood Test Kit	\$40.25
M.B.R.	Splys & Labor	\$432.95
Stacey McLaughlin	Jury Costs	\$89.43
Stacey McLaughlin	Witness Fees	\$215.52
Microfilm Imaging Systems Inc	E-Share Doc	\$1,293.00
Mid-American Research Chemical	Janitor Splys	\$399.53
MIPS Inc	Data Process	\$2,709.36
Murray Law PC LLO	Attorney Fees	\$4,000.00
NACO	Registrations	\$750.00
Nebraska.Gov	Subscription	\$100.00
Norris Public Power District	Utilities	\$362.23
William Ouren	Autopsy Costs	\$75.00
Paper Tiger Shredding Inc	June Service	\$35.00
Petty Cash	Postage	\$107.95
Physicians Laboratory Pc	Autopsy Costs	\$175.00
Price Funeral Home	Burial Assist	\$900.00
Quill Corporation #2259205	Ofc Supplies	\$95.98

Ovill Componentian County County	Ofo Cumpling	¢40.00
Quill Corporation - County Court	Ofc Supplies	\$40.06
Quill Corporation #2259205	Ofc Supplies	\$187.87
Region V Services Central Office	Qtr. Funding	\$2,326.50
Gene A Reinke	Bldg. Repairs	\$12,679.00
Robert Reinke	Reimbursement	\$233.15
Patrick J Ryan	Attorney Fees	\$2,277.00
Sack Lumber Company	Supplies	\$138.49
Saline County Treasurer	Adult Drug Ct	\$2,051.82
Tim Spellman	Reimbursements	\$49.88
Thayer County Sheriff	Sheriff Fees	\$31.62
Thomson Reuters - West	Subscription	\$428.20
Tires-N-Service For You	Veh Service	\$110.80
True Value Hardware	Supplies	\$154.76
University Of Nebraska Lincoln	Mileage	\$295.87
Us Bank (Attorney)	Ofc Supplies	\$96.79
Us Bank (District Court)	Postage	\$25.20
Us Bank (Assessor Dept)	Splys/Postage	\$179.24
USDA, Aphis	Animal Control	\$3,387.72
Verizon Wireless	Cell Phone Svc	\$518.77
Victory Too LLC	Supplies	\$720.00
Visa	LEC Equipment	\$33.42
Daniel L Werner Pc LLO	Reimbursements	\$145.41
Windstream	Phone Service	\$700.54
Road/Bridge Fund		******
Ace Irrigation & Mfg Co Inc	Culvert Splys	\$5,439.60
Action Auto Supply	Supplies	\$11.66
Aramark Uniform Service	Janitor Splys	\$198.76
Aurora Cooperative Elevator Co	Equip Fuel	\$1,310.11
Auto Value Parts Store	Supplies	\$111.70
Black Hills Energy	Heating Fuels	\$15.13
Bruning Lumber Co	Bridge Splys	\$118.00
Central Market Inc	Janitor Splys	\$13.36
City Of Hebron	Utilities	\$279.72
Deshler Municipal Utilities	Utilities	\$18.44
Eakes Office Solutions	Ofc Supplies	\$176.33
General Equipment & Supplies	Gravelpit Splys	\$2,743.60
Glenwood Telecommunications Inc		
	Phone/Inet Svc	\$263.91
Hebron Electric & Air Conditioning	Repairs	\$274.09
Hebron Glass & Upholstery Shop	Parts & Labor	\$283.87
Hebron Implement Inc	Repair Parts	\$23.20
Hebron Journal-Register	Help Wanted Ad	\$90.75
Heyen Oil Co	Equip Fuel	\$4,505.92
Hometown Leasing	Copier Lease	\$159.05
Husker Steel Inc	Bridge Splys	\$24,003.00
Landmark Implement Inc	Loader Rent	\$2,750.00
Lichti Oil Co Inc	Fuel & Oil	\$15,409.82
Linton Small Engine	Parts & Labor	\$965.56
Mathiesen Tri-Gas Inc	Welding Splys	\$506.70
Medical Enterprises Inc	Medical Fees	\$35.00
Gary Miller	Parts & Labor	\$676.48
MIPS Inc	Data Process	\$142.62
NMC Exchange LLC	Repair Parts	\$957.57
Norris Public Power District	Utilities	\$125.26
Oak Creek Engineering LLC	Engineering Fs	\$20,160.00
Overland Ready Mixed Concrete	Bridge Splys	\$4,632.00
Petersen LP Gas	Equipment Fuel	\$12,507.22
Reynolds Oil Co	Equip Fuel	\$1,225.00

River Road Repair LLC	Parts & Labor	\$352.71
Spitz Foundry, Inc	Pump Splys	\$702.00
Starr Plumbing LLC	June Service	\$125.00
Thayer County Health Services	Drug Tests	\$125.00 \$15.00
Tires-N-Service For You	Parts & Labor	\$225.00
True Value Hardware	Supplies	\$84.40
Village Of Chester	Utilities	\$10.20
Village Of Davenport	Utilities	\$10.20
Watson Auto Supply	Repair Parts	\$752.69
Williams Drilling Co Inc	Supplies	\$663.91
Visitor Committee Fund	Supplies	\$003.91
Chester Community Club	Advorticing	\$1,000.00
·	Advertising	
Ms Mary Flagle Karen Keilwitz	Garage Sale Ad Supplies	\$52.50 \$15.00
Stateline Media	• •	\$1,198.00
	Photography	\$1,196.00
Register of Deeds Fund	No Doods Online	¢4.902.44
MIPS Inc Inheritance Tax Fund	Ne Deeds Online	\$4,892.44
Thayer County Treasurer-Fund		
Transfer	Fund Transfer	\$50,000.00
E911 Emergency Fund	rana rransier	φ30,000.00
Black Hills Energy	Generator Gas	\$14.32
Great Plains Communications Inc	E911 Phone Svc	\$10.70
Windstream	E911 Phone Svc	\$614.52
E911 Wireless Fund		ψ0132
Windstream	E911 Phone Svc	\$1,326.57
Emergency Management Fund		Ψ1,020.37
Glenwood Telecommunications Inc	Phone Service	\$37.61
Verizon Wireless	Cell Phone Svc	\$63.07
Windstream	EOC Phone Svc	\$112.28
Hospital Fund	Loci none sve	Ψ112.20
Union Bank & Trust Co - Adm Fees	Hospital Bond	\$146,050.96
Noxious Weed Fund	1105pitai Bolia	7140,030.30
Deshler Motors	Equip Repairs	\$63.00
Deshler Municipal Utilities	Utilities	\$222.14
Great Plains Communications Inc	Phone/Inet	\$143.76
Hebron Journal-Register	Meeting Notice	\$4.58
Us Bank (Weed)	Supplies	\$232.92
Verizon Wireless	Cell Phone Svc	\$51.94
Windstream	Phone# Listing	\$31.94 \$4.99
vinasticani	1 Holica Listing	ور.+رح

The commissioners were updated on the activities for the 150^{th} Celebration for the county on August 21^{st} .

There being no other business to come before the board the chairman recessed the meeting at 12:30. The board will reconvene on August 9th at 3:30 pm in the Bruning meeting room at Thayer County Health Services.

I, the undersigned County Clerk in and for the County of Thayer, hereby certify that all the subjects included in the foregoing proceedings were contained on the agenda for the meeting and kept continually current and were contained on said agenda for at least 24 hours prior to said meeting. The agenda is available for the public in the office of the Thayer County Clerk. A notice of said meeting was published in the Hebron Journal Register.

These proceedings have been written and available for public inspection within 10 working days and prior to the next convened meeting. The complete text of resolutions and agreements is available in the office of the Thayer County Clerk.

Each commissioner signed the agenda stating a copy was received in the mail. Said agenda is on file in the Thayer County Clerk's office.				
	k			
Í	fice.			

Equal Employment Opportunity Statement

Thayer County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services.

Commissioner agenda and minutes are available at www. thayercounty.ne.gov

